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Gaston County 

 FY2012 Medicaid Deliveries 1410 

 4 sites that provide OB care 

 All 4 are PMH providers 

 GCHD = 70% of deliveries 

 Ashley Women’s Center = 28% of deliveries 

 Gaston Women’s = 2% of deliveries 

 Gaston Perinatal = High Risk only no deliveries 

 



Why did we need help 

 We noticed a decline of risk screens, lower case 

status 

 Why?  

 Lower PMPM? 

 Holidays? 

 Normal/seasonal changes? 

 Missing risk screens? 



Access to reports in the 

appointment system 

 Checked for a week: 2 missed risk screens 

 Checked for a month: 8 missed risk screens 

 All said and done one month we had 35 missed risk 

screenings.  

 No matter how effective your care managers are, this many late 

screenings will result in many patients not being contacted in a 

timely manner 

 Less ability to improve pregnancy outcomes if patients are engaged 

later in pregnancy 



 

April 18th Data Dashboard 

presented to Local Health 

Departments 

 



Measure 2 



What we did 

 Met with the PMH 

 Followed the “path” of the risk screening in the 

clinic 

 What needed to change 

 Addition of the EMR 

 Variances based on site 

 Hudson 

 Highland 

 Summit 



Next steps  

 Daily monitoring 

 Reporting back when screenings were missing 

 Modifying the process as needed 

 Reporting on progress 



Where we are today     

June 2013 



How we got there 

58.00% 

67.06% 
75.36% 

67.47% 

85.37% 90.24% 

0.00%

10.00%

20.00%

30.00%

40.00%

50.00%

60.00%

70.00%

80.00%

90.00%

100.00%

GCHD Touched at 30 days

13-Jan 13-Feb 13-Mar 13-Apr 13-May 13-Jun



243 8,628 

37
1,793

120
3,112 

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

GASTON
(Total = 400)

STATE
(Total = 13,533)

GASTON

No Attempted or Completed
Contact

Attempted Contact

Successful Contact

Priority OB Medicaid Patients with Care Management 

Contact, Attempted Contact or No Contact within 30 

Days of Initial Risk Screening, July – December 2012 

Measure 3b Definition: Numerator – Medicaid patients deferred for “refused services” within 60 days of a 

positive initial risk screening form. Denominator - Medicaid patients with a positive initial risk screening form. 
 

Note: *indicates <30 patients in the denominator. Rates based on small numbers are unstable and should be 

interpreted with caution.  
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